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  AN ACT making appropriations. 

 

  Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented 
in the General Assembly: 
 

  Section 1.  “AN ACT making appropriations”, Public Act 

93-92, approved July 3, 2003, as amended, is amended by 

changing Section 10 of Article 1 as follows: 

 

  (P.A. 93-92, Art. 1, Sec. 10) 

  Sec. 10.  In addition to any amounts heretofore 

appropriated, the following named amounts, or so much thereof 

as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated to the 

Department of Public Aid for Medical Assistance: 

FOR MEDICAL ASSISTANCE UNDER THE ILLINOIS PUBLIC AID CODE 

AND THE CHILDREN'S HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM ACT 

Payable from General Revenue Fund: 

 For Physicians ................................. 513,590,700 

 For Dentists .....................................88,590,800 

 For Optometrists .................................11,319,800 

 For Podiatrists ...................................2,367,200 

 For Chiropractors .................................1,300,600 

 For Hospital In-Patient, Disproportionate 

   Share and Ambulatory Care ....................2,258,373,200 

 For Skilled, Intermediate, and Other 

   Related Long Term Care Services ................825,704,000 

 For Community Health Centers ....................109,485,500 

 For Hospice Care .................................35,202,300 

 For Independent Laboratories .....................25,364,100 

 For Home Health Care, Therapy, and 

  Nursing Services ...............................49,940,300 

 For Appliances ...................................54,936,000 

 For Transportation ...............................78,392,700 

 For Other Related Medical Services 



Public Act 093-0675 
HB2746 Enrolled  LRB093 04155 RCE 04198 b 

 

   and for development, implementation, 

   and operation of managed 

   care and children's health 

   programs including operating 

   and administrative costs and 

   related distributive purposes ...................65,654,700 

 For Medicare Part A Premiums ......................8,700,000 

 For Medicare Part B Premiums ....................121,300,000 

 For Medicare Part B Premiums for 

   Qualified Individuals under the 

   Federal Balanced Budget Act of 1997 ..............6,633,700 

 For Health Maintenance Organizations and 

   Managed Care Entities ..........................182,223,600 

 For Division of Specialized Care 

   for Children ....................................51,620,900 

  Total $4,566,300,100 

 

  In addition to any amounts heretofore appropriated, the 

following named amounts, or so much thereof as may be 

necessary, are appropriated to the Department of Public Aid 

for Medical Assistance under the Illinois Public Aid Code and 

the Children's Health Insurance Program Act for Prescribed 

Drugs, including costs associated with the implementation and 

operation of the SeniorCare program: 

Payable from: 

 General Revenue Fund ......................... 1,042,258,000 

 Drug Rebate Fund ................................405,000,000 

 Tobacco Settlement Recovery Fund ................298,652,900 

 Medicaid Buy-In Program Revolving Fund ..............100,000 

  Total $1,647,010,900 

  The following named amounts, or so much thereof as may be 

necessary, are appropriated to the Department of Public Aid 

for the purposes hereinafter named: 

FOR MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
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Payable from General Revenue Fund: 

 For Grants for Medical Care for Persons 

   Suffering from Chronic Renal Disease ............ 1,214,300 

 For Grants for Medical Care for Persons 

   Suffering from Hemophilia ........................4,553,600 

 For Grants for Medical Care for Sexual 

   Assault Victims ....................................657,800 

 For Grants to Altgeld Clinic ........................400,000 

  Total $6,825,700 

  The Department, with the consent in writing from the 

Governor, may reapportion not more than two percent of the 

total General Revenue Fund appropriations in Section 2 above 

among the various purposes therein enumerated. 

  In addition to any amounts heretofore appropriated, the 

amount of $8,507,300, or so much thereof as may be necessary, 

is appropriated to the Department of Public Aid from the 

General Revenue Fund for expenses relating to the Children's 

Health Insurance Program Act, including payments under 

Section 25 (a)(1) of that Act, and related operating and 

administrative costs. 

 

  In addition to any amounts heretofore appropriated, the 

amount of $850,000,000, or so much thereof as may be 

necessary, is appropriated to the Department of Public Aid 

from the Medicaid Provider Relief Fund for Medical Assistance 

payments to medical providers. 

 

Section 99.  Effective date.  This Act takes effect 

immediately upon becoming law. 


